TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PhotoDisc, Inc.		09/10/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getty Images (Seattle), Inc.	
Street Address:	601 North 34th Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496542	POWERPICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000 PERFECTION SI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi L. Sachs/
Date:	06/30/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0313

900110181

Total Attachments: 2 source=photodisc name change#page1.tif source=photodisc name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0314

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

PHOTODISC, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to GETTY IMAGES (SEATTLE), INC.

UBI Number: 601 815 818

Date: September 10, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 2-565520-0

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0315

STATE OF WASHINGTON

OF PHOTODISC, INC.

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is PhotoDisc, Inc.
- 2. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Washington, Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Getty Images (Seattle), Inc."

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by the sole shareholder of the corporation is September 7, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and RCW 23B.10.040.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: September 7, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

PHOTODISC, IN

Carolyn J. Mouton, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0316